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(Abstract)
NSS - Awarding Grace Marks to the NSS Volunteers of Seven Colleges under IHRD 2O2O- 22

service period - Sanctjoned - orders issued

DIRECTOR OF STUDENT SERVICES

NSS/A4l180/2022 Dated: 17.01.2023

Read:-1. GO. (MS)No.43/2009/H. Edn. dared 27-05-2009.
2. uO. No DSS/Al/General /2009 dated 10- 05 -2011.
3 .UO. No. DSS/A1/3482/ Grace Mark /2019 dated 25-09-2019.
4. Letter No. 52/IHRD/NSSIE|2L-22 from NSS Programme Co-ordinator, IHRD dated
L7 - 17- 2022 & 30 I lLl 2022.

ORDER
(1) As per papers read (1), (2) and (3) above, NSS grace mark is to be awarded to NSS

certificate holders and volunteers who have attended State /National/Pre RD/RD Camps and
lnternational Youth Exchange Programmes, as follows :

1. NSS Volunteers who have NSS Certificates 2o/o

2. NSS Volunteers who have attended State Level Camps 3o/o

3. NSS Volunteers who have attended National Pre-RD Camps 4o/o

4. NSS Volunteers who have attended Republic Day Parade 5o/o

5. NSS Volunteers who have attended lnter National Youth

Exchange Programme 12o/o

(2) Vide paper read (4) above, Dr. Aith Sen, Programme Co-ordinator NSS, IHRD Colleges
has recommended and forwarded a list of 287 numbers of NSS Volunteers of seven Colleges,

under IHRD for granting eligible grace marks.
(3) The Vice Chancellor, after' considering the mauer in detail, has accorded sanction to award

eligible grace marks to the 287 NSS volunteers of seven IHRD Colleges for their service period

during 2020 - 22 as recommended by the NSS Programme Coordinator of IHRD Colleges as per

the list appended here with, subject to the conditions mentioned in papers tead 7,2 and 3 above.

(4) Grace mark shall be distributed as per provisions in paper read (3 ) above.

orders are issued accordingly.

sd/-
Dr.Nafeesa Baby T P

DIRECTOR OF STUDENT SERVICES

To 1. Examination Branch (Tabulation Sections)
2. The Principals of IHRD Colleges
3. Dr. Ajith Sen, Programme Co -Ordinator, IHRD

PS to VC, PA to CE
Web Manager (to post in the University Website)

1.
2.

Tocopy

rwarded / By der



SI

No.

L

2

3

4

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

L4

15

16

L7

18

l-9

20

2l
22
).)

24
1E

z6

28

29

30
11

33

34

5t)

3t

39

Appendix to uo No. NSS/A /180/2022 Dated.L7 .07.2023

COLEGE OF APPLIED SCI :NCE NERUVAMBRAM, PAYYANNUR UNIT No.1

ame of Volunteer
of Grace l/ar

IL JABBAR M

WATHI SURESH

HARATH IVIAOHAN IV

ASWARA E

ISHNU V V

NEHA CHANDARAN '- r'

HIRANJ RAVINDRAN

ALAVIKA A

JALI K V

ITHIN KISHOR

k

V VISMAYA CHANDRI

ISWARYA T

ANDANA P

RISHNA THOONOLI

GEETH T

A[/ITHA LAKSHMI P V

IRAM E

WATHI KRISHNA U

HANDRASEKHAR AZITTI P V

SHNUPRASAD K V

NEHITH P V

JANA ARAVIND

HIVANAND P

ISHNURAJ T

EERAJ P V

SWARYA I

YAM KRISHNA P P

NAVANEETH K

SELIN GEORGE

HINAND O

N,4ALVIJAY C O

H MOHAN

DRAEN
EELAKSHMI T V

INEETHA E B

EHA MOL P

MEGHANATH M S

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/oGNESH VENUGOPAL

CertificateNSS
No.

Examination
Register No.

24000 AY2OCELR02

2400L

24002 AY2OBROOl8

24003 AY2OBROO62

24004

24005

24006 AY2OBROOO2 Pr"
24007 AY2OBROO2S

24008

24009 Y20BR00s1

240L0 Y208R0009

240LL

24072 Y2OAEGROOT

24013 Y208R0041

2401-4

24075

24016

240L7 Y2OCCSRO2

240L8 Y2OAEGROO5

24079 Y208R0042

24020 Y208R0021

24021.

24022

24023 Y208R0014

24024 Y208R0054

24025 Y208R0060

24026 Y208R0004

24027 Y208R0053

24028 0BR0032

24029 AY2OBROOlO

24030 AY2OCCSROT

2403L AY2OBROO3T

24032 AY2OCELRO5

24033

24034 AY2OBROO35

24035 AY2OBROO33

24036 AY2OCCSR1l.

24037 AY2OBROO6l

24034 AY2OBROO5T

UDAY K 4039 08R0056 o/o

lavzoccsnos

lnvzoccsnoe
[nvzoccsnre

[avzocelnoe

lavzocelnoa

lnvzoenoozs
lnvzoccsnor
levzoenoozs

lnvzoenooze

lnvzoanoozo

lnvzoccsnoo



2. COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCE PINARAYI, UNIT NO.27

SI

No
Name of Volunteer SS Certifi"""18:?[ff',n 

|^
of Grace Mark

o

1 ABHINAV ALAKKANDY lz+srt fcnzocelaor lzvo

2 ANSHIN T lz.asn fcnzocelnos lzvo
3 AKSHAYA PRAKASH K P lzasrs fcnzoccsnrz lzvo
4 ABHINAV PRADEEP A lzasu fcnzoccsnoz lzvo

5 JERIN S lztsrs fcnzoccsnos lzvo
6 NIVED P lz+src fcnzoccsnoo Pvo
7 ROHAN JEEJIT C K lz+ort fcnzoccsnoz lzv"
8 SHIRANA P K lzasrs lcRzoccsnrz lzvo
9 ARJUN K lzlsrc fcnzocelnoa Vv,
10 VARNA PRAVEEN lzaszo fcnzoccsnza lzvo
LL AKHIL P P lz<szt fcazoccsnrs lzv,
L2 POORNIMA lzaszz fcnzoccsnro lzvo
13 HARIPREETH P lzaszs fcnzoccsno+ lzvo

74 SANGEERTH N lz+sz+ fcnzoccsnoa Pv,
15 THUSHAR IVl lz+szs fcnzoccsnro lzvo

16 lzmza lcnzoccsnzo lzozoMUHAMMED SHAHIL K P

t7 DEVAPRIYA PRAKASAN lzlszt fcnzoccsnra lzvo

18 ABHINAV K P lznsze fcnzoccsnor lrry
19 SHALVIN C lzaszs fcnzocelnr Pv"
20 AMITH T lzasso fcnzoccsnoa Pv"
2L Ea%t fcnzosnoooo Vr,ABHIJNHA K V

22 NANDANA K V lzassz fcnzoanoozr Vu"
DEVNA PRAMOD K C lz+sss fcnzoanoorz Pot"

24 ASWAN I P lz+ss+ fcnzoanoo+z lzuo

25 lio*s fcnzoanooao lzvoNAVANEETH P V

26 SREESHARA M lzaseo fcnzoenooas lzvo

27 ATHULYA IV lzoszt lcnzoanoors o/o

28 Izagsa fcnzocrlnr+ lzuoDHANAV SURESH

29 lzasas lcnzoenooaeSNEHA E o/o

30 VISHNU RAJANDRAN A K lz+s+o fcnzoaRooos lzvo

31 SHERVIN V P
P

494r
l"*ro"*oo*

lgo/o

ls,u," c"rp
NITHARA M fn+z lcnz08R0046 Pr"
ATHIRA K -I4r43 fcn-aCoo+s lzv"

34 ANUSREE P lzasat fcnzosnooas Vu,
)E ASHWINI P Tonoi fcnzoanoor+ lzu"
36 JIDYA P lzasaa fcnzoanoors lzvo
37 KARAN K K lp.aen lcnzocELROT lzuo
38 lzls+e lcnzoenooozAHALYA T o/o

39 AVANTHIKA I\,I
- 8414, lcnzoeRool6 I2"z'

40 t, fcnzoenooas lzv,ANAGHA K V 4950

4L ANAGHA T lz+sst 08R0009 lzvo

42 ANJANA P --E4rn
lcnzoanoosz o/o

43 OHAN I,4ANOJ lz4953 lcnzoceLnts li,z,
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10

11

t2
13

74
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16

L7

18

19

20

2L

??

23

24

26

27

28

29

30

3l-

55

34

35

36

38

PARVATHI SATHEESH

ARSHANA M

AHZOOR MOHAIVM :D K
ITHA P V

ARSH K

GP

ame of Volunteer

OYAL JOSEPH

BINNS
YA DEVI

ATHI K

NASNT
THI KP

HINAV ANILKUMAR

RITHA P

A PURUSHOTHAIV AN

N LEE BINU

ISHNU PRASAD M V

INSPK
SHAYA P V

ATHI U

ITHYA N

HAYA K K

UPRIYA V K

ITHINRAJ T V

INUR
UNMV
HIKA I!4ANOJ

AYPJ
AHESH K

SALKU
SHNA K

H SASI

THIN K

ULKE
ANDHU I\4 S

INI PK
AGHA M

SWARYA RAVEENDRA 
'I

ARSH BIJU

IRUDH P P

THPP
HINAND P V

AGANA RAJAN

UTHI K K

4954

COLLEGE OF APPLIED S,IIENCE lRITTY. UNIT No.28

R2OCCSR].5 o/o

24955 lcnzoccsnrs lzoz"

24956 fcnzocrlnro lzvo
24957 fcnzocrrnro lzvo
24958 fcnzocelnrs lzvo
4959 2OCELRO9

ol Grace Mar

o/o

o
SS Certificate

egister No.
amination

24960 fcszosnooza lzv"
2496L lcszoanoozz lzvo
24962 fcszoanoos+ lzvo
24963 fcszoenooss lzvo
24964 fcszoenoorz lzvo
24965 fcszoenooss lzvo
24966 fcszosnooro lzvo
24967 fcszoccsnoa lzvo
24968 fcszoccsnoz lzvo
24969 fcszoccsnor lzvo
24970 lcszoenoozz lzvo
2497 L fcszoenooz+ lzuo

24972 fcszoccsnoz lzvo
24973 fcszoanooso lzv"
2497 4 fcszoanoo:o lzuo

2497 5 fcszoanoozs lzv"
24976 fcszoaaoosz lzuo

24977 fcszoenoozo Vv,
2497A lcszoccsnos lzv"
24979 lcszoccsnoa lzu"
24980 lcszoccsnos lzvo
24987 lcszoenooro lzv"
24982 fcszoanoozs lzuo
24983 fcszoenoors lzvo
249A4 lcszoenoosa lzvo
24985 lcszoenooor lzvo
24986 fcszoenooze lzuo
24987 fcszoenooos lzu"
24988 lcszoenoors lzvo
24989 lcszoanoooo lz.z.
24990 fcszoenoosr lzvo
2499L fcszoenooo+ lzuo
24952 fcszoenoora lzuo
24993 lcszosnoozo lzvo

4994 lcszoanoozr [r^
4995 lcszoenoorz lr"r"

24996 lcszosnooorl-oz"
24997 lzv,s208R0037



9 INUSHA ANTONY 4998 s208R0007 o/o

EGAL KRISHNA lznsss CS2oBROOo2 lzvo40

4. COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCE MANANTHAVADY, UNIT No.42

Examination
Register No. l.

of Grace Mark
SI

No
Name of Volunteer

o
SS Certificate

PK2OBROO3l lzvo1 NII\4MY GEORGE lzsaza
PK2OCCSR24 Vr"2 SHIBINA T lpsazt

lzvoPK2OBROO2TlzsnaJITHYA KRISHNA

PK2OBROOT2 lzvo4 NAMITHA A V lzsazs
PK2oBRoo3g lzvo5 lzsasoANN MARIYA IVAN

lzvoPK2OBROO266 lzsastGREESHIVA C [,4

PK2OCCSRl5 lzvolzsttzVIJAY PN7

PK2OCCSROS lzvo8 lzstssARUN K S

PK2OCCSRl3 V,,9 SOURAV K M 5434

PK2OBROOSO lzvo10 lzsassSANIYA SAJI

PK2OBROO65 lzvoLL lzsasoASWATH I V

lzvoPK20BR006l-12 lzsastAPARNA E K

PK2OBROO43 lzvolzsasaAHBHIRAG M P13

lzv"PK2OBROOS5t4 lzsasoVIBISHA VINOD

PK2OCELRO6 lzvoUJWAL T L lzsa+o15

PK2OCCSRlT lzuo16 lzstttADITHYA K B

PK2OBROOT4 lzvolzsanPRABHITHA M BL7

PK2OBROO63 lzvo18 psnn _ARYA IV K

liit"PK2OBRO04Slzstt+BASIL T J19

PK2OBROOT3 lzvo20 NAVYA T C lzst45

lzuoPK2OBROO4l21 lzii+oSARANYA U S

Pr"PK2OBROO3222 lzsaatPRINCY FRANCIS

PK2OBROO46 Pr"Z5 lzstnaASWIN PRASAD

PK2OBROO23 lzvo24 lzsttsAMRITHA A B

PK2OBROO35 lzvo25 SYAIV IN I T lz 5450

lzuoPK2OBRO04926 EBIN ABRAHAM y's451

PK2OBROOS3 lzvo27 lzslszSOORYA R

PK2oBRoooT lzvolzs+ssDRISHYA BALAKRISHNAN28

PK2OCCSR2]- lzvo29 MAYA M B lzsas+
PK2OBROO6S lzvo30 lzs+ssJOSNA JOSE

PK2OBROOl5 lzvo3L E-slsaNISSAN

V*PK2OCCSRllGATHUL KRISHNA K lz 5457

PK2OCELR04 lzuofzsasaNIKHIL KRISHNAN33

lzvoPK2OCCSRl634 lzsassYADHU KRISHNAN PS

PK2OBROO33
Camp

l3o/o

lst"t"
35

h
5460SILPA K S

lzvo36 AKSHAY I\,4 V lzsrc1

PK2OBROO22 lzvofsiazVIMAL RAJ

EaPK2OCCSR2538 lzsaesSOYA JOY

PK2OCCSROl lzvolzsrctAJEESH M S?o

PK2OBROOO3 lzvo40 lzsaosADHWAID M

PK2OCCSRl4 @VIBIN VIJAY lz 54664L

lerzoanooas



43

44

45

46

47

48

49

NO,

0

1

2

3

4

6

7

8

9

10

11

L2

13

L4

l-6

L7

18

19

20

2L

22

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

34

2 ANU DK

AN BABU

HERMILA SHERIEF

N SUBHASH

IT HA

OKUL G

IDHUN K B

ACG
SHANS

Name of Volunteer

SMAYA P

NAVITHA K

RUTHARAJ

DRA VK

IRTHI K

OPIKA NV

YASREE B

IKHIL CK

ADHURAJ V

HILNA K V

ISHNU BHASKARAN

THUL M

EEHARI K V

HR

RUDHULA P

EGHNA P V

YPV
FIN GEORGE

ANDHANA K V

At!4tLt tv

SIDHARTH T

ISHNU V

HWIN V S

SIVIAYA K VIJAY

REEKANYA K

RUTHI P V

DHULA P

ANDHU KRISH NA

HARSH P LAKSHI\4AN \N
ITHYA V C

REYA JAYAN

ILNA K

Y RAJESH K P

o/o

5467 PK2OBROOlO o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

. COLLEGE OF APPLIED S' )IENCE,NILESHWARAM UNIT No.46

te camp

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

2546A PK2OBROOO9

25469 PK2OBROOSl

2547 0 PK2OBROO4T

2547 7 PK2OBROOTT

25472 PK2OBROOOS

25473 PK2OBROOl2 lzvo
2547 4 lzuo

547 5

Certifi
No

SS

K208R0062

egister No.

ination

25594 M K2OBROO53 b%
IV K2OAEGROso 12%

25596 rvK20BR0035 lzvo
25597 rvK20BR0039 @
25598 lzuo
2s599 MK2OBROOO6 lz

25600 MK2OBROO4O lzu"
25601 M K2OCELRlO @
25602 t\,4 K208R0033 lzvo
25603 I\4K2OAEGROO4 lzuo
25604 MK2OBROO32 T
25605 K208R0020

K2OAEGROl6

K208R0028

25608 r\4K2oAEGRO32 
12

25609 tvK20BR0008 @i
25610 lzvo
256t7 MK2oAEGRooT 

J2%o

25612
lz

25614 M K2OAEG RO29

25615 MK2OAEGR033 J'

25616 o/oEIVK2OAEGROl5

25677 M K2OAEG RO11- lzvo
25618 K2OAEGROOl

25619

25620 I\,1K208R0048 lzu,
2562t rvK2OAEGR035 l,
25622 MK20AEGRO37 l2olo
25623 MK20BR0o26 lz

25624 tvK20BR0014 lz

25625 M K2OAEG RO19

25626 MK2OBROO5O lzvo
25621 l\,,lK20AEGR025 lri
25628 IVK2OCELROl w,

of Grace Mark

lcxzoccsnra

lzssss

lvxzoanooas

h'*.
25607

lurzonecnoza

luxzocelnoo

lu rzoanoosz



5 SHANKANTH V 5629 K2OAEGRO].8 o/o

o/o

te Camp

o/o

36 ADHIRA P lzsoso fuxzoenooos Pu,
37 HARIPRASAD M V lzsosr fuxzocelnoe Pon
38 ABIRAN/I K T lzsesz fuxzoanoooz lzuo

39 ATHIRA K lzsos+ lurzoeeonooz lzozo

40 SIVYA P lzsoss luxzoReonoos lzozo

6. COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCE,MANJESHWARAM UNIT No.68

SI

No.

I'
I'

*$rur'l,t 
l"tore'acer"rurr

Name of Volunteer
o
SS Certif i

1 VARUN KRISHNAN R K lzsazz fcuzoanoooe Pv,

l, 1., l:l5423 208R0015SAJASHREE P

W4r4 lcuzoccsnzo lzozoVARSHA V

4 NAVYA RAJ lzsnzs lcH,rzoccsnos lzzo

5 SANDRA S lzsazo lcuzoccsnos lzzo
6 LAKSHMI PRIYA V lz.snzt fcuzoanoo+s Vv"
7 lzsaza fcuzoanoo+a Pr"AJ ITH

8 PRAJWAL D lzsazs fcrrlzoanoozr lzv,
I GAGAN KUMAR D lzsnso lcuzoanoozo br"

SRILAKSHM I lzsasr fcuzoanooss lzvo10
')-')- lzs+zz lcnzo lzuoHARSHITH S CCSR14

12 PRAJWAL KUMAR lzsaas puzoanoozz Pro
13 SHRAMITH R lzsast 20BR0025

lz

t4 SHASHANK CHINMAYA lzsaza fcvzoanooza lzvo

15 SREEJITH K R lzsass I\,42OCCSRO9 lzv"
l-6 W440 pr'rzotcsnrz 

f2ouo

77 KARTHIK IV lzsut lcH,rzoccsaoo lzvo

18 lzia+s fcuzoanoozs Vr"SHARATH N

7. COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCE,KUTHUPARAMBA UNIT No.40

SI

No. l**
CertifiName of Volunteer

egister No.

mination

1 SREEKRIPA SADANANDAN lzssa3 faxzoenoorz bro
NANDANA K lzsztt fnrzoenooas V2

lzsaas farzoanoooa lzvoASHIKA P P

4 VARSHA V lzss+o [rzoccsnza p"z

5 HRAVAN SASEENDRAN lzszat Frzoenoozs lzvo

6 ANUSHKA P I*48 fnrzocelnro lzvo

7 lz Fxzoccsnz+ lzv"DILSA V 5349

8 AISWARYA A [ssso lmzoenoozz l,

9 K2OCCSR125351 o/ool\,4 HANIH

10 5352 BRO045SHA K o/o

5353 o/oLL

\2 OCELRO2UNB o/o

K2OCCSR2Os355INAYA K K o/o13

l4 YANK o/o

15 NANDANA SADANANDAN OCCSR255357

o/o

o/o

o/o

6 AISHNAV P 5358 K208R0003 o/o

PRANAV J K

NANDANA SATHEESH K lerzoanooos

lzseso lnxzocelnrs

of Grace Mark



L7

18

19

20

2t

24

25

26

27

29

30

31
')a

11

an

2E

36

37

39

40

4l
42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

SOURAV S

NAGHA RANJITH

UVINDHA DINESH

IVYASREE N

EGHNA K P

RISHYA K

BHAY HARIDAS C

OGUL K K

THP
HAPV

SAYOOJ K

KRISHNARAJ P

ID IVl

HRISHNA K ANANDA !
NANDANA RAVEENDF AN

HEJUS SANTHOSH I UIVAR

HUL V

AL C ASHOK

YAA
ITHYA N

HIRAM K

OORAJ N K

SHNU K I\,,1

ISHNU K

HC
HNAV K

REYA P K

IGIL A K

VANI K

HAITHANYA RANJIIH K K

DINYA K

USREE IV

DRA N

RAHANA K

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

o/o

25359 lnxzocelnrr
25360 lnxzoenoozs
25361 laxzosnoosa
25362 fnrzosnooao lzvo

5363 08R0007

25364 laxzoanooas
5365 OCCSRl4

25366 lnxzodernoz I
5367 OCELRO6

25368 faxzoccsnzz lz

25369 lerzoc-snoo p.z.

25370 fnxzoccsno+ lzvo
2537 L [nrzoccsnro Tzy"

5372 K208R0055

5373 08R0008

537 4 K2OCCSROT

25375 farzoccsnos lzoto

25376 lnx-ccsn,ra li'2.
25377 lRxzoccsnrr lzvo
25378 lAKrocaRl4 

-E

K2OCCSR15

25380 firzocernos lz"z.
5381

5382 OCELRlO

5383

OCELRl3

25385 [Aoantors_li
25386 fnrzoccsnro E%
25387 fnrzoenooez F

lAKroBRomB l25388

5389 lnrzosnoozo @
5390 08R0032

s391 8R0035

25392 [rzoenoo:.r

25379

lerzocelnrz

[nrzoccsnor
25384


